### LEELANAU COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

## 2024 Hot-Mix Asphalt Paving Bids (County-wide): Open and Read on February 14, 2024 @ 9:00 am

# Project: 1: S. Bugai at M-72 POB starts at the North side of the intersection behind the curb. And continues North, to previous construction joint in pavement (Length – Approximately 465 ft /width starting at 52' tapering to 32'.

Elmwood Township

|                          |     |       | Tear       | n Elmers    | Molon      |             |
|--------------------------|-----|-------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
|                          | Qty | Units | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
| Mobilization             | 1   | Lsum  | \$3,875.00 | \$3,875.00  | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00  |
| Cold Milling HMA Surface | 156 | Syd   | \$24.50    | \$3,822.00  | \$20.00    | \$3,120.00  |
| HMA, 4EL Overlay         | 244 | Ton   | \$90.00    | \$21,960.00 | \$105.00   | \$25,620.00 |
| Traffic Control          | 1   | Lsum  | \$4,484.00 | \$4,484.00  | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00  |
| Project Total:           |     |       |            | \$34,141.00 |            | \$39,740.00 |

## Project 2: County Road 651 (Victoria Creek Bridge) - CR 651 Both North and South Approaches at Victoria Creek Bridge (Length – Approximately 640 feet / Avg. Width - 28 feet)

Solon Township

|                 |                |       | Team Elmers |             | Molon      |             |
|-----------------|----------------|-------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
|                 | Qty            | Units | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
| Mobilization    | 1              | Lsum  | \$3,813.00  | \$3,813.00  | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00  |
| HMA 4EL Base    | 219            | Syd   | \$105.00    | \$22,995.00 | \$105.00   | \$22,995.00 |
| HMA 4EL Top     | 219            | Ton   | \$105.00    | \$22,995.00 | \$105.00   | \$22,995.00 |
| Traffic Control | 1              | Lsum  | \$3,924.00  | \$3,924.00  | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00  |
|                 | Project Total: |       |             | \$53,727.00 |            | \$52,090.00 |

# Project 3: Shady Lane Rd - - from CR 633 to M-22 (Length – Approximately 1.682 miles / Avg. Width – Varies from 23 ft to 34 ft. includes various cold milling locations.

Bingham Township

|                  |      |       | Team Elmers  |              | Molon        |              |
|------------------|------|-------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
|                  | Qty  | Units | Unit Price   | Amount       | Unit Price   | Amount       |
| Mobilization     | 1    | Lsum  | \$7,500.00   | \$7,500.00   | \$8,000.00   | \$8,000.00   |
| Cold Milling     | 712  | Ton   | \$15.00      | \$10,680.00  | \$9.00       | \$6,408.00   |
| HMA, 4EL Overlay | 2264 | Ton   | \$80.00      | \$181,120.00 | \$96.00      | \$217,344.00 |
| Traffic Control  | 1    | Lsum  | \$11,125.00  | \$11,125.00  | \$9,500.00   | \$9,500.00   |
| Project Total:   |      |       | \$210,425.00 |              | \$241,252.00 |              |

### Project 4: Traverse Lake Rd – Sta 203+05 to M-22 (Length – Approximately .434 miles / Avg. Width - 23 feet) includes Cold milling POB and POE.

**Cleveland Township** 

|                          |     |       | Tear       | n Elmers    | Ν          | /lolon       |
|--------------------------|-----|-------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------|
|                          | Qty | Units | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount       |
| Mobilization             | 1   | Lsum  | \$4,275.00 | \$4,275.00  | \$5,800.00 | \$5,800.00   |
| Cold Milling HMA Surface | 210 | Syd   | \$20.00    | \$4,200.00  | \$15.00    | \$3,150.00   |
| HMA, 4EL Base/wedge      | 485 | Ton   | \$85.00    | \$41,225.00 | \$95.00    | \$46,075.00  |
| HMA, 4EL top             | 485 | Ton   | \$85.00    | \$41,225.00 | \$95.00    | \$46,075.00  |
| Traffic Control          | 1   | Lsum  | \$7,575.00 | \$7,575.00  | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00   |
| Project Total:           |     |       |            | \$98,500.00 |            | \$103,200.00 |

Project 5: County Road 641 – from M-204 through the intersection at Eagle Hwy. (Length – Approximately 0.425 miles / Avg. Width - 23 feet) includes various cold Milling locations.

|                          |      |       | Team Elmers |             | Molon      |             |
|--------------------------|------|-------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
|                          | Qty  | Units | Unit Price  | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
| Mobilization             | 1    | Lsum  | \$3,955.00  | \$3,955.00  | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00  |
| Cold Milling HMA Surface | 1751 | Syd   | \$6.00      | \$10,506.00 | \$3.75     | \$6,566.25  |
| HMA, 4EL Overlay         | 666  | Ton   | \$84.00     | \$55,944.00 | \$105.00   | \$69,930.00 |
| Traffic Control          | 1    | Lsum  | \$5,350.00  | \$5,350.00  | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00  |
| Project Total:           |      |       |             | \$75,755.00 |            | \$85,596.25 |

### Project 6: County Road 643 Mill and Fill- POB 1500 Ft. South of M-204 POE ending at M-204 (Length -Approximately 1500 Ft) Average 24 ft. Leland Township

|                          |      |       | Tear       | n Elmers    | Ν          | Aolon       |
|--------------------------|------|-------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
|                          | Qty  | Units | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount      |
| Mobilization             | 1    | Lsum  | \$5,371.00 | \$5,371.00  | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00  |
| Cold Milling HMA Surface | 2906 | Syd   | \$5.00     | \$14,530.00 | \$2.50     | \$7,265.00  |
| HMA, 4EL Overlay         | 349  | Ton   | \$94.00    | \$32,806.00 | \$107.00   | \$37,343.00 |
| Traffic Control          | 1    | Lsum  | \$6,308.00 | \$6,308.00  | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00  |
| Project Total:           |      |       |            | \$59,015.00 |            | \$54,008.00 |

| Team Elmers  | Molon        |
|--------------|--------------|
| \$531,563.00 | \$575,886.25 |

Contract Total: